PERFORMANCE AND CAPACITY WITH ARUBAOS 5.0
External LAN-connected access points (maximum)	 16
Internal access point (651 only)		  1
Remote Access Points (maximum)	 64
Users (maximum)		  512
MAC addresses		  2,048
VLAN IP interfaces		  128
Number of IPv4 unicast routes		  2048

For a complete list of country-specific regulations please speak with
your Aruba representative
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER		  DESCRIPTION
650 	 Aruba 650 Branch Office Controller, 0 AP
Support, Unrestricted Regulatory Domain
650-US 	 Aruba 650 Branch Office Controller, 0 AP
Support, Restricted Regulatory Domain - US
650-IL 	 Aruba 650 Branch Office Controller, 0 AP
Support, Restricted Regulatory Domain - IL
650-8 	 Aruba 650 Branch Office Controller, 8 AP
Support, Unrestricted Regulatory Domain
650-8-US 	 Aruba 650 Branch Office Controller, 8 AP
Support, Restricted Regulatory Domain - US
650-8-IL 	 Aruba 650 Branch Office Controller, 8 AP
Support, Restricted Regulatory Domain - IL
651-1 	 Aruba 650 Branch Office Controller, 1 Internal AP
Support, Unrestricted Regulatory Domain
651-1-US 	 Aruba 650 Branch Office Controller, 1 Internal AP
Support, Restricted Regulatory Domain - US
651-1-IL 	 Aruba 650 Branch Office Controller, 1 Internal AP
Support, Restricted Regulatory Domain - IL
651-9 	 Aruba 650 Branch Office Controller, 1 Internal +
8 External AP Support, Unrestricted Regulatory
Domain
651-9-US 	 Aruba 650 Branch Office Controller, 1 Internal
+ 8 External AP Support, Restricted Regulatory
Domain - US
651-9-IL 	 Aruba 650 Branch Office Controller, 1 Internal
+ 8 External AP Support, Restricted Regulatory
Domain - IL
PLUGGABLE MODULES
SFP-TX	   Aruba SFP - 1000Base-T, RJ45